
LIUKI 
Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle,Unison Feed Lockstitch Machine 
Jlm!-*tl-*&*'~~3 ~ s. ~ './ 

LS-341N 

PARTS LIST 

29177003 
No.1064-00 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
I. An aster isk (*)means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added. 

2. As to "#01" and "#02." refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

:l. Codes on the "Q ty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the munbcr of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.0" indicate the lenv;th (in meters) of the respective parts. 

Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

5. Dolled lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

I. Notelftill: n~ikl! ~ il "( \ \ 6 11 ;1.. ~ ~- ;J c7) * ''''1.1:. Jiiiluf c7) JAI~ I: ~·t l "(. 1-lilll!l:JI! ;t t.: /.t:ill1JII ~ llt.:f.!l,',j', "(•I> .0.: t !-:Q:n.+d.- ;t T . 

2. I} ;1.. ~~-;Jc7)#Qi. #02~c7)r:jJ/;I:, ~- ;J fc7) ~~~ , .,~~ c7)JJ/.11Jit.:'~)!!l< f,!~~' • 

3. • fkJ,t~c7)fk'(:t.t. llbi%HJ<l. 0.1. 2.0'.t;.c7)fkfiiU.t. 1!:~ ( 11lfV - ~IL-) t l<LiT. 
4. f'<J.l'~c7) ( l l.:t. tiLffll,',;', t h'lb!i: l "C 1' 6 f· f.ll,'.\', "C· I> 1.> .: t t .Q':'* l ;t -t. 
s. 1~7..~~-;;c?)-----~u. mm~~~>l.>.:tta~Li-t. 



CONTENTS 
13 tX 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .•••.••..••••.•.••••.•......•••.••• 1 
mtilB·~~JJOi* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........•.•...••••••......••• 3 
J:fi ·;RffJJOi* 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS •...•••.•.••••••....•.•.•••..•. 5 
tt•·""F.WOOi* 

4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS . • • • • • . . . . • . • . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • . • . • • • • . . 1 
~;t-JJOi* 

5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . • • • . . . . • • . • • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • . . . . • • • • • • • . . 8 
J:~~OOi* 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . • . • • • . • • • • . • • • • • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . • 9 
~~JJOi* 

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..••................•...•.••..•........•...••..• 11 
*il.W-=fJJOi* 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN liNDER COMPONENTS ..•...............•....•.....•.•••.• 12 
-"''11 ~ tJ ,-e- • *~~iBOOi* 

9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ••••••••..•••••••••••.•.•••••.•.•.••••••..••••••.•• 13 
.IJlJ:lfOOi* 

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .•.••••••.••••••• • ••••••••••••••.••••....•••••.••• 14 
*1L~&'t00i* 

11. GAUGE COMPONENTS •••••..•••••••....•..•••••••••.•.•.•••••••••••..••••••.•• 15 
'1-~00i* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .•..•••••••••..•••••..•••••.••••••••.•••••.•.•••• 16 

*~' 



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
u.u m~ • 9i- ~~~if-

I 

~--
29 

1 

36 y· 
~/~ 

/ . 
<. 

~> 
37 

1'. 
45 

44 

14 

38 

- 1 -



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

1W1 
1101 

PART NO. 

212-21056 
SS-7090710-SP 
212-20900 
SS-5090610-SP 
SH-6082002-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
D1158-241-EOO 
SS-7150940-SP 
B 1117-246-000 
B1130-051-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
212-21205 
B1116-246-000 
SD-0800352-SP 
212-23201 
B3503-115-000 
C!J-2020000-00 
SS-7111120-SP 
B1129-563-000 
SS-2090710-SP 
B1140-051-000 
SS-5090610-SP 
B3138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
SS-2090710-SP 
B 1130-528-000 
B1131-528-000 
B1106-340-000 
SS-7113110-SP 
212-21908 
SS-7112810-SP 
B 1108-340-000 
SS-2090520-SL 
212-20405 
B1114-246-000 
212-27905 
SS-7110410-SP 
212-20207 
B1156-115-000 
PS-0600302-KP 
PS-0600241-00 
PS-0600602-KP 
B 1128-246-000 
212-20504 
SS-7113110-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SIDE PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
GEAR COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW H8 L=20 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HOOK 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE. MIDDLE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SIDE PLATE 
WING BOLT 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 
OIL PAN 
OIL RESERVOIR FELT 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 
FELT 
THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=30 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 
BED SLIOE SIDE PLATE, LEFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
BED SLIDE 
BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE. RIGHT 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
MACHINE BASE 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING PIN 
SPRING PIN 6X24 
OIL TUBE 
HINGE 
THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=30 

Note ( it aG )1101 .... 0PTION 

- 2-

j!J1$1(~~) 
~~~7*~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
/\~·~~il/\·-

~7~*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
D1t,Zt*·~~ H8 L=20 
~ji!!l D=12.5 L=4 
j!J~·!I '}JI\·-

~~~7*~· 15/64-28 L=9 
"JJ-t'b•* 
=Hl!lt1 
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
~~ .. 1~ 
t-tt•nj f3')*~· 
~·!.!*~· D=8 H=3.5 
n·7$l .. ~IJ 
n·7~·j 7U~ (A) 
:1~!1 

~~~7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=10.5 
1~1!11-1 ')I 

~~t7*~ .. 9/64-40 L=7 
j!J~·!I :J.;J;·-1~ 

~7~*~.. 9/64-40 L=6 
1~~~" .. * l!lt1 f3-i!1/\ .. !l 
~~~7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
~&t7*~· 9/64-40 L=7 
1~l!lt1 ~~ 
1~1!111 1~tfl 
J\1)1~~ .. ~·1 
~~~?*~· 11/64-40 L=30 
J\111~ 
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=28 
~'\ ·~H~.,-t<~~·~n 
~~f7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
~'\ .. 1}1'~ 

;t'\ •11 1~')1 <H·) 
~~~ .. ~njM 
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
'\ ... ,~"'')H"'1 
')9~·~ 77·7~·~~ 7~ 
jl7o IJ!J, ... ~o !I 
~7°~!.1~·~0 !1 6.0X24 
~7o IJ!J~·~o !I 
f3')1\ .. !l 
J\1)1~~ ·~·1 

~~~7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=30 

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
2 
8 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.08 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 



, UP lEVER COMPONENTS , & THRI~AD TAH- , , 2. MAIN SH~l·; . , 
1·. ·~~~ • .k. :fl-1~ ~ 

23 

35 
I 

55 

31 30 

- 3-

52 



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TA-0500000-RO PLUG 
B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
B1905-241-HOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
B1605-246-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
C0-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
D1408-241-EOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
B1201-340-0AO MAIN SHAFT ASH. 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
TA-0500601-MO PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 
CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 
B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 
B1206-051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT 
SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
B1202-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
B1203-051-000 OIL FELT 
B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 
B1203-340-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
D1450-055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM 
RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING 
SS-7661110-TH SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
B1217-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR 
SB-1150002-00 BEARING 
B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR 
B1227-340-000 HAND WHEEL 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 
212-23300 TIMING BELT 
PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
212-23706 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER 
B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 
SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 
212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 
212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER 
81301-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK 
105-03605 SAFETY BASE 
Bl639-051-000 SPRING 
B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 
B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 
81308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 
B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 
B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 
B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN 

-4-

~jt:; 

1'~1:·~ 'fi~·~ 
l.~~ 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
J.~!l 

~~*~· 15/64-28 L=15 
'1~1:-~ 

H•J "~~:; 'bl.. 
~~i~· 1/4-40 L=10 
:1~~ 

7:;1:":; ~7-H"'~·~ 
l.~~ 

~-~*~· D=6.35 H=3.2 
JVJ;J; • ., ~:;~~a'~· 

.,?;t7 en> 
:1~~ 

~jt~ D=5X5.4 L=6 
l.~~ 
Jll};t;•- ~7~~~=0~ 

11)7..jt'£1} 
~j*~· 9/32-28 L=4.5 
~~*~· 9/32-28 L=16 
~~1:7*~· 9/32-28 L=16.5 
~j*~· 9/32-28 L=7 
??;(7 ~H~& 
~ji~· 15/64-28 L=15 
')?~·~ u~~& 71&~ 
J-7· 77 ... 7~ ... j 71&~ 

')?~·~t:bj~& 
~jt~· 1/4-40 L=6 
o)?H'l'bl. 
C'J~~· 
~&1:7i~ ... 1/4-40 L=11 
.,?~7° a-t~H 
~41:71~ ... 9/32-28 L=16,5 
~~*~ ... 9/32-28 L=16 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=15 
1:7*~· 1/4-40 L=7 
')?~-~ ')~[Zj~& (2) 
~jt~· 15/64-28 L=7 
')?~-~ ')~[Zj~& (1) 
'\.711~~-

.,?~·~ .,~a'\·7~~~· ~~ 

"~·~~ ... ,~ 
~jt~· 15/64-28 L=15 
~j*~· 15/64-28 L=17 
~1~~~·'\·&~ 
~7°~~~·1:0 ~ 2.0X10 
~~~7°0-t.,~ 
J'o [l.,.1J:: 1)~7· 

~ji~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
~&1:7i~· 5/16-24 L=lO 
7~t·~~')f:t~;t;·~~ 
7~t·~~o)f:t~;J;·~~11 
7~t·;..•Jo)ti~I\·~ 

7~t·~~iJfo)-t 

:t~;t;·~~ ".* 
7~t·~~J-f " ... * 
7~t·~~-f 1~ 
7~t ... ~'l-f :} ... \'~ '2j 
7~t·~~-f *·t~"Jj 1\•i 
7~t·~~-f ~:l- 11~~ 
Y~t·~~-f ~3-~~~ 1: 0 ~ 

OtY 

2 
1 

0.1 
2 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

0.06 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 
(1) 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRrVrNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 
tt• · rftlloo~ 

____________________________ , 

24 

28--f'-"~27 

26•6.ol~ 

., 
r 
I 
I 
I 
I 7 

1~6 
1/-'::{ 
:~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

33 

52 

-5-

15 

16 17 

,.------., 
I 
161----i§l 
I 



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

1101 
1101 

1101 
1101 

1101 
1101 

1102 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

212-23854 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. 
Bl424-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
PT-0502700-SO TAPERED PIN 
212-23805 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
B1422-512-000 FELT 
B1440-512-000 RETAINER 
Bl606-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
B1608-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
81438-512-BOO WASHER 17,1X28X1,5 
B1438-512-AOO WASHER T=1.35 
B1438-512-COO WASHER 
B1438-512-COO WASHER 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
B1430-512-000 DRIVING ARM 
B1434-246-000 CONNECTING ROD 
SD-1020961-SP HINGE SCREW 0=10.2 H=9.6 
HS-6680410-SP HUT 9/32-28 
B1628-246-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR 
B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
B1412-051-000 FELT 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 
HDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 1123 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
B9117-201-000 BOBBIN 
212-28051 HOOK ASH. 
212-27400 INNER HOOK GUIDE 
B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
B1826-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
SS-1092810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,8 
212-27509 ADJUSTING PLATE 
SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
212-29653 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASH. 
212-29604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE 
B1812-340-000 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 
B1813-340-000 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
B1820-246-000 WASHER 
B1820-246-00A WASHER A 
B1820-246-00B WASHER B 
B1820-246-00C WASHER C 
B1820-246-00D WASHER 
212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
B1816-340-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
212-27103 FEED VERTICAL CAH 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR 
B1803-246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
B1805-201-000 OIL FELT 
100-80406 BUSHING. IHTERHEDIATE 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
B1806-038-000 OIL FELT 
B3511-280-000 OIL FELT 
CS-0950810-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=9,5 W=8 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B1432-027-000 OIL PAD ROLLER 
HC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 

Note ( i! ac ) 1101. ... SELECTIVE PART 
1102 .... FOR JE 

-6-

~~·-~3~~-~~-~ ,,l) 
~·J;r;·~ 3~~-~~·, 
~·J;r;• -ii'JJ. '? 
'i-~0-1::0~ 

M;J;.o23~~ • .,~· i 
~y;t;•- 3-~·-~-~ 71~~ 

~~·-- 3-~--~-~ 71~~ ttl 
~~'\~"il·' ~I:llU 
~~ ... ~~-, .,"i/[Jj~~ 

3-t·-~·7j~& t•t•1 T=1,5 
3~·-"il·,j~~ t•t•i T=1.35 
3-~·-"i/-,j~~ t•t•i 
3-~--~-,j~~ t•t•1 
[J~"fl';f;·~~ 15/64-28 
AYm·- 3-~·- J-2-?i• 
JIIJa·- 3-~·-nn· 
~-~1-il .. D=l0.2 H=9.6 
o•Jt't~ ~ 9/32-28 
M'\~ ,,,.,,. 
1::71-il• 15/64-28 L=14 
"?~1::71-il. 11/64-40 L=7 
A'J;f;.-
AIJ;J;·-~.,.~ 

AIJ;f;"'-~·~ 7H~ 

~&1::71-il"' 9/64-40 L=8,5 
M DPX17 1123 
~~1::71-il"' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
Ma·- ~~"~~" 
a·~:·~ 

t~ <nl 
tilii"'~Y~N 
t:b :b"'~ 1'!/t~ J[J 
til :b"'~ 7!/t~ JD"i/"'' 
t?-1$1 .. 
~&1::71$1"' 9/64-40 L=6,8 
t1Jii"'~Y!/Nf;~t~~~ 
D,:b,Yt;t;·~~ N5X0.8 L=12 
1::7t"':b .. 1 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t~;,·,~·~(,l) 

;1!~$1"'7~· ~ 
;b~;,·,j~~ (.,I) 
1J~$1"''j~~ ("il~) 
:b~"il·,·t"'i 

:b~;,·""':b"'-1 A 
:b~~"'7,..:b .. -1 B 
t~~ ... ,, ... :b ... -1 c 
;b~;,·,·t•-1 

:b~$/"''MA, .. ~~ 
"il~"il·, 
t7•J~"';~?t•t4 
~j-1$1"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
"il~"il"''ilfM"'~~ 
"i/~$1-, t:bj~~ 

"i!~"i!"'' 1!j~~ 7IIH 
$/~$!"' 7 t:bJ!~& 
~ji$1"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~j*;,· 1/4-40 L=6 
$1~-il-, .,"i/Dj~~ 71~~ .,'1,. 'j~~ nn 
J7~~?,_ D=9,5 W=8 7l 
~j-1$1"' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
l.$1!/ 
A~a·- 3-~--~-~ 21~~ 

M SY3355 160 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(0. 04) 

1 
1 



4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS 
~JI;t$1~~ 

22 

~ 
~. 

) 

! 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

i 
10--* I 

I 1 

I 
I 11 

I 
I 

7 l ~ 
19 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N Ot~· 

B1501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR ~'~*~- 1 
B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING ttl*·- ~,j~~ 1 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~1~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t?¥~~ 9/64-40 L=9 1 

_5_ 
6 
7 
8 
9 

------~B~15~2~5_-,0~5~3~-0~A~O--~PR~E~S~SE~· R~Bllrr.~A~S~H~-~------------t~'~I~(Y~~~t-~~j~t~ll'~·-~11~l~7;~----~1-
D1462-241-EOO CONNECTING PIN ROLLER t'lYt~rJ~"1 ~·7 JU 1 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

01463-241-EOO PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE t'IY1"rJ t " 1~· 1 
D1464-241-EOA GUIDE PLATE BASE tfiYr·rJt·1~·1,~.,.1 1 
81509-141-HOO PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR tfif3-t1i~· 1 
81511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 tflf3-t7tp• t1~ 1 
B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING ttl f3~t7 n•¥ 1 
B1512-141-HOO HAND LIFTER tfiYr· 1 
81515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN tfiYr· ~·7 1 
SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 ~·~1~· 0=8 H=4.9 1 
SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 <~t7t2• 11/64-40 L=12.8 1 
81460-245-000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE tfiYr·rJ~·1 1 
81461-245-000 GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW t~1~·~·~~·~1~· 1 
81462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1~~~~ ~11, ~·¥ 1 
81460-246-0AO THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASH. 1~ ~~~ ~11~ (17J " ~) 1 
83401-340-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER tt•yr·rJ 1 
SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 ,.~1~· D=12.7 H=3.2 1 
SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 ?~t?i~~ 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 <~t71~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 <~t71~· 3/16-32 L=9.5 1 

- 7-



5. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
J: :ili t) ~~ f* 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

B1466-053-000-A WALKING BAR 
B1470-053-000 
B1455-053-000 
B1456-053-000 
B1457-055-000 
B1458-241-HOO 
D1459-241-EOO 
B1465-053-000 
212-30057 
B1468-053-000 
B1702-012-000 
B1213-012-000 
D1453-055-BOO 
D1454-055-BOO 
D1455-055-BOO 
D1456-055-BOO 
WP-0482086-SD 
NS-6110530-SP 
NS-6660430-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
SS-9161610-SP 
212-30107 
SS-7090710-SP 
C0-2020000-00 

WALKING FOOT 
BUSHING 
UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
SCREW STUD 
UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK 
L SHAPED LINK 
WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 
WALKING BAR SPRING 
WALKING BAR SPRING 
OIL FELT 
FELT RETAINER 
UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 
UPPER FEED SPRING ROD 
CONNECTING STUD 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 1/4-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 
WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
OIL WICK 

- 8-

22 

;P' 
23 

.,?t'JIJ;J;"'­

.,'Jt'JIJY;J 
"'1:f'JIJ;J"''J .HI!. 
.,'Jt'JI};;"' 'J 
.,'Jt,~ k!lt1 ~"'!112"' 
.,'Jt'JI} [1/-t•JI) /'J 
L 'b"' ~ IJ!I'J 
.,'Jt'JI) 3-~"'-1)/'J 

.,'Jt'J~n·t;,;;"';t."'.,('Jl) 

.,'Jt,IJ;f;"'- 'UlJ\"'1 
71U 
7U~ tiJ'l 
.,'Jt'JI} U1~"' 

"'Jt'JIJ.,f"' 
"2t,~ D7t"' k!lt72"', 
.,']t'JI) 07 ~ • ~· !112"' 
t7iJ'"''b"'t 4.8X11.5X2 
D7t'Jt7~ 11/64-40 
U1'b'Jt1~ 1/4-40 
t7f2"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
D7t'J;J;"''~ 1/4-24 L=16 
.,'Jt'J~n"'ti~2"';J;"'""-t1~ 
<l!.t7t2"' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
:12!1 

OtY 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

0.02 



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
:ili ~ ~~~ 

53 

~54 
1 
~ 58 

I 
-~~~ 

14 

CJ 

2 

3 

25 

41 42 L.---' 
/ 

1 39 __ --1 
I / I 

36 v" ) 35 

~-' /1 
37--f~(/" " 

0 

I 

,~X, "" 
~~:~7~~~~> 
38 38 32 I 

i /'~ 45 

31 

33 

-9-

4 

11 12 

2 

~0 

48 



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

PART NO. 

B1619-246-000 
B1621-246-000 
SS-8150510-TP 
212-26006 
SS-8151150-SP 
B1622-246-000 
B1623-246-000 
SS-8150510-TP 
B1627-246-000 
SS-8090540-SP 
B1626-246-000 
B1624-246-000 
B1625-246-000 
212-26501 
B1652-115-000 
B1633-246-000 
SS-6121050-SP 
B1147-555-000 
B1148-555-000 
212-26402 
212-26105 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
B1630-246-000 
SD-0640325-SP 
B1631-246-000 
SS-6121210-SP 
B1666-246-000 
SD-0400201-SD 
212-26709 
B1602-340-000 
B1806-038-000 
212-25305 
SS-6110670-TP 
B1601-340-000 
SD-0790701-SP 
Bl603-340-000 
SS-1080620-SP 
SS-7110830-SP 
B1616-246-000 
SS-8150750-SP 
B1617-246-000 
B1607-246-000 
NS-6660430-SP 
212-24308 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1609-246-000 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-7151550-SP 
212-26303 
212-26600 
Bl213-012-000 
B1702-012-000 
B1806-038-000 
B1622-555-000 
B1624-141-HOO 
SS-8151150-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-7620750-SP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 
CQ-2000000-00 
WP-0371016-SD 
SS-7090910-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 
SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT 
FEED REGULATOR 
NEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING 
STITCH DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
PIN 
SPRING 
REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT 
CONTROL LEVER CRANK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 
SUSPENSION HOOK 
FEED BAR CRANK 
OIL FELT 
FEED DOG, 3.2MM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 
FEED BAR SUPPORT 
HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7 
FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 
FEED BAR LINK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
FEED ROCKEi LINK SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
NUT 1/4-40 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
FELT RETAINER 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT 
HINGE PIN 
FEED LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO 
OIL WICK 
WASHER 3.7X8Xl 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 

- 10-

:f 'JI) ll'H .. 
:f' 'JI) '\!/1J!/ ~-1 ~· 'J 
~ji~"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
f'JIJ '\!l"b!l~-1 
~Jl1~"' 15/64-28 1.=10.5 
f'JIJ '\!/iJ!/ ~· 'J 
:f''JI} '\!/1J!/ ~· 'J )I~~ 
~)11~"' 15/64-28 L=4.7 
;:H'\-1 :f''JI)"J'i"'~"''J 

~)11~"' 9/64-40 L=5 
f'JI) '\!/iJ!/ iJ'JJ"'~ 

:f''JI) f3"Ji!'? 1)!/'J 
:t'J~ '\!/"b) "b'JJ"'~ ~·'J 

:t'JIH:i.,t'?~ 
:f',IJ H -t•Ji~"' 
)l'fl}-1~ 

~7i~"' 3/16-28 L=9.5 
f'JI) f3-t!'? ~o !/ 
:t'JIJ f3-i!'? ~0 !/J\"'i 
:niJifJ\·-~·, 

t'J1J vJ\ .. -~· """"' 
~7i~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~ji~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
:t'J~ '\!l"b~ ~~'J (A) 
$1"'!/.jt~ ... 
f'JIJ '\!/iJ!/ ~.,. 'J "J'i"' 
~7-jt~ ... 3/16-28 L=9 
~'?J\01) J\ ... .jt 
~ ... ~*~ ... D=4 H=2 
~·?J\o I)J\"'1;H 
:f''JI) ~· -11~~~ 
~~~ ... 'J "J~O)I~~ 71~~ 
:t'J~J\"'(:t7°~3!1 J\~7t:3.2) 
'q~~7i~ ... 
t,1J~ ... -1U1 
~ ... !1-1~ ... 
t'JI)~.,. -1tf1-1~ 

f7-1~... 1/8-44 L=6 
-q~~7i~ ... 11/64-40 L=7.5 
t,IJ ~.,. -1 IJ!/, 
~)l.jt~ ... 15/64-28 L=7 
:::H'\-1 t'JI) l}!i'J ~ ... 'J 
~-1'\-1 t'J~~·'J "q1)1~~ 
o'?'b'Jtn 114-40 
;H'\-1t,IJ~ ... , 
~7~~.,~ D=11.11 W=lO 
~JI-1~ ... 1/4-40 L=6 
~-1'\-1 :t'J~~·'J .,~0)1~~ 
~JI-1~ ... 15/64-28 L=15 
-q~~ii~"' 15/64-28 L=14.5 
t'JI)'\!I"b!i1)!i'J (B) 
t'JIJ13.,1!'?~7 ... .,~3. 
7U~ tiJI 
71U 
~~~·, "J~O)I$1~ 71~~ 
t'J~ f3-t'?~ ... -1 ~)I~"''J 
t'JIJVJ\""-
~)I.jt~"" 15/64-28 L=10.5 
~7-1~· 15/64-28 L=l4 
-q&,i1~"" 3/16-32 L=6.5 
~:lli~"' 1/4-40 L=8 
~:lli~ ... 1/4-40 L=lO 
;!.~~ 

~7J"":tJ ... .jt 3.7X8Xl 
~~~7i~ ... 9/64-40 L=8.5 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 
1 
1 



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*~1- ~~f* 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

PART NO. 

212-30552 
B3125-012-000 
B3129-053-000 
B3121-512-000 
B3123-051-000 
B3124-051-000 
B3126-051-000 
B3127-051-000 
B3128-051-000 
83132-051-000 
B3134-051-000 
B3137-051-00A 
B3122-053-000 
PS-0200122-KO 
SD-0470281-SP 
SS-4080610-SP 
103-20208 
B3137-051-00B 
B3137-051-00C 
83137-051-00D 
212-21452 
D3161-555-BOO 
D3162-555-BOO 
D3168-555-HOB 
83214-047-000 
B3216-047-000 
SS-8110510-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-2090710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. 
THREAD TENSION HUT 
TENSION SPRING · 
TENSION CONTROLLER BASE 
TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENSION STUD 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
SPRING PIN 2.0Xl2 
HINGE SCREW 0=4,7 H=2.8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
THRED TENSION STUD NUT 
TENSION GUIDE DISC, INNER 
SHAFT 
TENSION GUIDE DISC. OUTER 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. N0.1 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 

- 11 -

-iH3.,~ (~H) 
-iH3-$1 t~H 
-iH3-~J\·* 
-(tf:J-$1 ~· -(-(~ 
iU1J J\·t~·, 
-iH3-~;t.·-

-iH3-$1 f7 
-(~:J.'j 1:0~ 
-(UIJJ\•t 
iH3-~l!j HI 
-(~:1..\:A -(~ 

-(~~~J\·t Y~t-( ~~:A~·'J 
-(~:1,\j :.t~;t.·-

~70~~,~1:0~ 2.0X12 
~~~·~· D=4.7 H=2.8 
t~··~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
-(UIJ J\ • it~"" 'Jtn 
-(~~~A·t Y~t-(f7(.,ft~?) 
-(UI)J\•t Y~t-(~ ... '7 
it~~J\ ... f Y~t-if7!~tt•?) 

~- HHH3.,~f!''H 
~~ -iif -iH3-~;J;""-
9""-(-(f ~~f3-~;J;""- Y~ti 
~ ... -(1 1'H3.,~J\~f 

1H3-:I if7 
iH3-~ t'1~ 

~~*~ ... 11/64-40 L=5 
~A.t7¥~ ... 11/64-40 L=7 
~A.f7f~"" 9/64-40 L=7 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~'"' ~ tJ ,{ - • *:>.'.B!HllOO~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PART NO. 

B9101-246-000 
B9102-245-0AO 
SS-6110480-SP 
B9106-246-000 
B9107-246-000 
SS-6111140-SP 
B9104-246-000 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP-0501016-SC 
B3201-012-0AO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER, TOP 
BELT COVER ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
BELT COVER, LOWER 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 

- 12-

10 

1:: ~ j. 1 

~1"J"'bJ\''-
'\ ~ U'IJJ\ ~- ( -t'1.1""J) 
1::7~~~ 11/64-40 L=4.3 
'\ .. ll.~ 'IJJ\~- iJ'iJ"I 
'\ .. U 'bJI·- UI i1 
1::7~~· 11/64-40 L=11 
'\·li.~'IJJ\ .. _ (7~) 

<ll.t?~~· D=4.8 L=25 
l::?iJ' .. 'b~i 5X10.5X1 
1~<~ :J-f 

Qty 

1 
1 

12 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 



9. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
~-L'tr~f* 

5 

~ 2 21 ~ 
6---® 
4 ,_7 2 

3 

1 

20 

~ ------------------------------- , 
I 
I 

15 9 

L-----------, 

,./) II .. 
f \ 
: ' 

23 
24 
22 

21 

I 
I 
I a----, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

17 

[}-to 
L--------------------J 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

212-30602 HANGING ROD 
210-27503 BAR CONNECTION 
212-30701 SPRING 
B3418-245-000 SPRING HOLDER 
SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW 0=7.94 H=6 
HS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 
SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
B3420-245-0AO KNEE LIFTER ASM. 
B3420-245-000 MAIN SHAFT 
83422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
B3423-245-000 KNEE PRESS ROD HOLDER 
B3433-141-HOA BRACKET 
B3434-141-HOO BRACKET 
B3424-141-HOO MOUNTING BRACKET 
B3425-141-HOO MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW 
B3424-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ARM 
B3425-245-000-A SPRING 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
SK-1483200-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 
83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
110-24403 RUBBER 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
88131-019-000 CHAIN 
B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK 

- 13-

~'1*"'" 
'11J;J;"' .,~ ... ~"l 
n'1•J;J;"'.,t$1J\"'i 
l::f"'Y-t"'7.1J\"'i"-t 
~·/i$1"' 0=7.94 H=6 
u•Jt?t~~ 3/16-32 
-:t~l::7i$1"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
l::f"'Y-t"~l.,f?~ 
$1~$1"'7 

l::f"'Z'r"'~n·7 

ffl 
l::f"'Y7~f$1"'~~~'1-t.,7"' 
~)l~·~~ 

-:t'Jf'IJ.,j"'ffl ~· ~"l 
~)!i~( 
-:t'JJ''1).,7" 
l::f"'Y-t"'t17/ ~)!1\"¥ 

D'1'b~;J;·~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
f7~7i$1"' 0=4.8 L=32 
l::f"'Yi'1'~ "bJ\"'-
1:: ' .. 'i'T ::!'" 1.. 
l::f"''i'T1~ 
l::f"YH~ffl 
D'1t?;J;"'~~ 15/64-28 L=15 
7iJ') 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*1L~b~OO~ 

r------------ -- -------------- ------------------1 

1----, 

L-------------------------------------------- - -~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PART NO. 

83301-012-0AO 
83307-012-000 
83310-012-000 
IIS-0641560-KR 
83309-012-000 
83308-012-000 
83306-012-000 
NM-6061061-SE 
83302-012-000 
83312-012-000 
83305-012-000 
83311-012-000 
111-83209 
IIP-0560860-SE 
WS-0531060-KR 
NS-6123881-SE 
SM-9061080-SE 
NM-6100663-SE 
SK-3452000-SE 
83301-012-000 
IIS-1002560-KR 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE 
POSITION CUP SET SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 
POSITION CUP 
ROD WASHER 
SPOOL ROD 
HUT M6 
SPOOL REST ROD 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW M6 L=10 
HUT M10 
WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 
SPOOL STAND 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 

- 14-

-H~'i 'J-f 'H 
11-~'i 11-Y!IN 
11-~'i 11-Y!It1 ~j*~~ 
~~*,·~~* 6.4X11.9X1.5 
il-~'i il-Y~ti ~?~J-~j 

11-~'i 11-Y!It1"'r 
11-~f .,l'b!l 
o~'b~t'l- M6 10X11.5X10 
11-~'i ~~1J!I 
il-~\ 7!tJ:~j 
11-"?~ .,,.;J;~-

11-~~.,,.,~ 

11-~~ .,,. 
~?,~'b~* 5.6X12X0.8 
~~1,~'b~* 5.3X8.3X1 
O''b~t~l- 3/16-28 
O''b~t.~~l- M6 L=10 
D''b~t~H M10 3~:1 
~~~~*~~ D=4.5 L=20 
iHi~~i 

OtY 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(1) 

(1) 



11. GAUGE COMPONENTS 
)/' - ~~~~ 

REf.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 1101 212-22104 
2 1101 212-22005 
3 1101 212-22203 
4 1101 212-25107 
5 1101 212-25008 
6 1101 212-31006 

Note ( it ~~ 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H Ot~· 

THROAT PLATE 11 1) 0 (JA/.'r l 1 
THROAT PLATE Jll) (' 1 
THROAT PLATE }\I} l~ 1 
FEED DOG IOPTION> t'J 1) )\. ( ti' ;Iii~) 1 
fEED DOG "f'JI)J\" 1 
WALKING fOOT r'J']t'J'Jr;J 1 

) 1101 ... OPTION tf:i:~~ 

- 15-



N l J M J•" 17.? I ~A I T l'J 1""":> EX OF PARTS ~•JI 

PART NO 1'1\G F. REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE ~~F PART 110 PAGE REF 
,';?, If> IT NO ,'£, '11\: n Ill /,i!,'li\: IT l,i!,'li\: n HD 

B II Of> -3•10 -000 2 28 Bl600-24f>-OOO 10 48 83423-245-000 13 II S0-0800352-SI' 2 14 
BII08-340-000 2 32 81616-246-000 10 40 83424-141-HOO 13 14 S0-0800481-SP 7 14 
81114 -241i -OOO 2 35 81617-246-000 10 42 83424-245-000 13 16 S0-1020961-SP () 17 
81116 -246 -000 2 13 8 11>19-246-000 10 1 83425-141-HOO 13 15 S0-1127321-SP 7 21 
81117 -246 -000 2 9 81621-246-000 10 2 83425-245-000-A 13 17 SK-1483200-SE 13 19 
81128-246 -000 2 43 81622-246-000 10 () 83431-552-000-1\ 13 20 SK-3452000-SE 14 l!l 
8 112!1 -563-000 ') .. l!l 81622-555-000 10 56 83433-141-HOA 13 12 SK-3482500-SC 12 8 
81130-051-000 2 10 111623-246-000 10 7 83434-141-HOO 13 13 SM-6051202-TP 6 37 
81130-528-000 2 26 81624-141-HOO 10 57 83503-115-000 2 16 SM-6082002-SP 2 5 
111131-528-000 2 27 81624-246-000 10 12 83511-280-000 6 59 SM-9061080-SE 14 17 
81140-051-000 2 21 81625-246-000 10 13 83517-009-000 4 28 SS-1080620-SP 10 38 
81147-555-000 10 18 81626-246-000 10 II 88131-019-000 13 25 SS-1092810-SP 6 34 
81148-555-000 10 19 81627-246-000 10 9 88133-019-000 13 26 SS-2090520-SL 2 33 
81156-115-000 2 39 81628-246-000 () 19 89101-24G-OOO 12 1 SS-2090710-SP 2 20 
81201-340-0AO 4 15 81630-241>-000 10 24 8!1102-245-0AO 12 2 SS-2090710-SP 2 25 
81202-051-000 4 25 81631-246-000 10 21> 89104-246-000 12 7 SS-2090710-SP 11 29 
81203-051-000 4 27 81633-246-000 10 16 89106-246-000 12 4 SS-4080610-SP 11 16 
81203-340-000 4 29 81639-051-000 4 57 89107-246-000 12 5 SS-5090610-SP 2 4 
81206-051-000 4 20 81652-115-000 10 15 89117-201-000 6 29 SS-5090610-SP 2 22 
81210-051-000 4 19 81666-246-000 10 28 SS-6090910-TP 7 4 
81213-012-000 8 12 81702-012-000 8 11 CQ-2000000-00 4 10 SS-6110480-SP 12 3 
81213-012-000 10 53 81702-012-000 10 54 CQ-2000000-00 4 12 SS-6110670-TP 10 34 
81214-019-000 4 50 81803-246-000 6 53 CQ-2000000-00 10 63 SS-6110710-TP 8 20 
81216-051-000 4 41 81805-201-000 () 54 CQ-2020000-00 2 17 SS-6111140-SP 12 6 
81217-051-000 4 39 81806-038-000 6 58 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 SS-6121050-SP 10 17 
81218-051-000 4 43 81806-038-000 10 32 CQ-2020000-00 6 62 SS-6121210-SP 10 22 
81227-340-000 4 44 81806-038-000 10 55 CQ-2020000-00 8 24 SS-6121210-SP 10 27 
81301-340-000 4 55 81812-340-000 () 41 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 SS-6151440-SP 6 20 
81302-051-000 4 34 81813-340-000 6 42 CQ-3030000-00 4 16 SS-6151440-SP 10 59 
81305-055-000-A 4 58 81816-340-000 6 49 CQ-5050000-00 4 18 SS-6660710-TP 4 38 
81307-055-000 4 59 81820-246-00A 6 44 CS-0950810-SH 6 60 SS-7080510-TP 6 27 
81308-055-000 4 60 81820-246-008 6 45 CS-1111019-SH 10 46 SS-7090520-SP 2 24 
81309-055-000 4 61 81820-246-00C 6 46 SS-7090710-SP 2 2 
81310-055-000 4 62 81820-246-000 6 47 01158-241-EOO 2 7 SS-7090710-SP 6 35 
81314-055-000 4 63 81820-246-000 6 43 01408-241-EOO 4 14 SS-7090710-SP 8 23 
81401-053-000 6 22 81826-24G-OOO 6 33 01450-055-800 4 31 SS-7090910-SP 6 25 
81411-053-000 6 23 81827-246-000 6 32 01453-055-800 8 13 SS-7090910-SP 10 65 
81412-051-000 6 24 81836-246-000-A 6 52 01454-055-800 8 14 SS-7110410-SP 2 37 
81422-512-000 6 () 81905-241-HOO 4 7 01455-055-800 8 15 SS-7110710-SP 2 11 
81424-512-000-A 6 2 81906-051-000 4 2 01456-055-800 8 16 SS-7110720-SP 11 28 
81430-512-000 () 15 81907-051-000 4 11 01459-241-EOO 8 7 SS-7110720-TP 6 21 
81432-027-000 () 63 83121-512-000 11 4 01462-241-EOO 7 6 SS-7110730-SP 13 7 
81434-246-000 () 16 83122-053-000 11 13 01463-241-EOO 7 7 SS-7110830-SP 10 39 
81437-512-000-A () 3 83123-051-000 11 5 01464-241-EOA 7 8 SS-7111120-SP 2 18 
81438-512-AOO () 11 83124-051-000 11 () 03161-555-800 11 22 SS-7111310-SP 7 15 
81438-512-800 6 10 83125-012-000 11 2 03162-555-800 11 23 SS-7112810-SP 2 31 
81438-512-COO 6 12 83126-051-000 11 7 03168-555-1108 11 24 SS-7113110-SP 2 29 
81438-512-COO 6 13 83127-051-000 11 8 SS-7113110-SP 2 45 
81440-512-000 6 7 83128-051-000 11 9 MC-3720016-00 6 64 SS-7150740-SP 7 23 
81455-053-000 8 3 83129-053-000 11 3 MOP-17082300 6 26 SS-7150940-SP 2 8 
81456-053-000 8 4 83132-051-000 11 10 SS-7151550-SP 10 50 
81457-055-000 8 5 83134-051-000 11 11 NM-6061061-SE 14 8 SS-7620750-SP 10 60 
81458-241-HOO 8 () 83137-051-00A 11 12 NM-6100663-SE 14 18 SS-7621040-SP 7 22 
81460-245-000 7 16 83137-051-008 11 18 NS-6110530-SP 8 18 SS-7621040-SP 7 24 
81460-24G-OAO 7 19 83137-051-00C 11 19 HS-6123881-SE 14 16 SS-7661110-TH 4 33 
ll1461-245-000 7 17 83137-051-000 11 20 HS-6620310-SP 13 6 SS-7681750-TP 4 23 
814G2-053-000 7 18 83138-512-000 2 23 HS-6G60430-SP 8 19 SS-7681750-TP 4 35 
81465-053-000 8 8 83201-012-0AO 12 10 HS-6660430-SP 10 44 SS-7701010-SP 4 52 
81466-053-000-A 8 1 83214-047-000 11 25 HS-6680410-SP G 18 SS-8090410-SP 4 51 
81468-053-000 8 10 83216-047-000 i1 26 SS-8090540-SP 10 10 
81470-053-000 B 2 B330 1-0 12-0AO 14 1 PS-0200102-KII 4 48 SS-811 041 0-TP 6 61 
81501-241-HOO 7 1 83301-012-000 14 20 PS-0200122-KO 11 14 SS-8110510-SP 11 27 
81 502-2,11i-OOO 7 11 83302-012-000 14 9 I'S-0600241-00 '} 41 SS-8150510-TP 6 51 <. 

81509-141-1100 7 9 83305-012-000 14 11 PS-0600302-KP '} 40 SS-8150510-TP 6 56 .. 
81510-155-000 7 2 83306-012-000 14 7 PS-0600()02-KP 2 42 SS-8150510-TP 10 3 
81511-555-000 7 10 83307-012-000 14 2 PT-0502700-SO G 4 SS-8150510-TP 10 8 
81512-141-HOO 7 12 83308-012-000 14 () SS-8150710-SP 4 4 
81515-051-000 7 13 83309-012-000 14 5 RC-2421211-KP 4 32 SS-8150710-SP 4 40 
BI525-053-0A0 7 5 83310-012-000 14 3 SS-8150710-SP 7 3 
81601-340-000 10 35 83311-012-000 14 12 58-1150002-00 4 42 SS-8150710-SI' 10 23 
Bl602-340-00 fJ 10 31 83312-012-000 14 10 S0-0400201-SO 10 29 SS-8150750-SP 10 41 
lliG03-3 tiO-OOO 10 37 83401-340-000 7 20 SD-0470281-SP 11 15 SS-8151150-SP 10 5 
BIG05-246-000 4 8 83418-245-000 13 4 Sll-0640322-TI' 4 13 SS-8151150-SP 10 58 
BWOG-512-000 () 8 83420-245-0AO IJ II S0-0640325-SP 10 25 SS-8151550-SP 4 li 
II 1607 -241i -OOfJ 10 4:; 83420-245-000 13 !l Sll-07!10601-SP 13 5 SS-8151~ !\ n -sp 4 2G 
81608-512-000 6 9 83422-245-000 13 10 S0-0790701-SP 10 36 SS-8151550-SI' 4 37 

- 16-



N l.J ME R T C A T Tl"JrlFX OF PARTS ~~· PART NO PAGE REF PAR1~0 P~E :~F PART NO PAGE REF PA~~NO P~E :~F 
£~ u NO !3. £'fi TI NO !3. 

SS-8151550-SP 4 45 212-29604 6 40 
SS-8151550-SP 10 49 212-29653 6 39 
SS-8151780-SP 4 46 212-30057 8 9 
SS-8660610-TP 4 30 212-30107 8 22 
SS-8660610-TP 10 47 212-30552 11 1 
SS-8660612-TP 6 57 212-30602 13 1 
SS-8660810-TP 10 61 212-30701 13 3 
SS-8661030-SP 4 9 212-31006 15 6 
SS-8661040-TP 10 62 
SS-8680540-SP 4 21 
SS-8680730-SP 4 24 
SS-8681650-TP 4 22 
SS-8681650-TP 4 36 
SS-9151540-SR 13 24 
SS-9152130-CP 6 14 
SS-9161610-SP 8 21 
SS-9182010-SN 13 18 

TA-0500000-RO 4 1 
TA-0500601-MO 4 17 
TA-1250406-RO 2 6 

WP-0371016-SD 10 64 
WP-0482086-SD 8 17 
WP-0501016-SC 12 9 
WP-0520656-SA 6 38 
VP-0560860-SE 14 14 
WS-0531060-KR 14 15 
VS-0641560-KR 14 4 
WS-1002560-KR 14 21 

100-80406 6 55 
103-08401 6 28 
103-20208 11 17 
105-03605 4 56 
110-23702 13 22 
110-23801 13 23 
110-24403 13 21 
111-83209 14 13 

210-27503 13 2 
212-20207 2 38 
212-20405 2 34 
212-20504 2 44 
212-20900 2 3 
212-21056 2 1 
212-21205 2 12 
212-21452 11 21 
212-21908 2 30 
212-22005 15 2 
212-22104 15 1 
212-22203 15 3 
212-23201 2 15 
212-23300 4 47 
212-23409 4 53 
212-23508 4 54 
212-23706 4 49 
212-23805 6 5 
212-23854 6 1 
212-24308 10 45 
212-25008 15 5 
212-25107 15 4 
212-25305 10 33 
212-26006 10 4 
212-26105 10 21 
212-26303 10 51 
212-26402 10 20 
212-26501 10 14 
212-26600 10 52 
212-26709 10 30 
212-27103 6 50 
212-27301 6 48 
212-27400 6 31 
212-27509 6 36 
212-27905 2 36 
212-28051 6 30 

- 17-









LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI f*:i\:~tt 
'f182 !iiU~W!J1Hnffl!EfliiiiJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ( fttl() 

sl!!lt. '*~' ~m~rc1: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

EliiP9~M*Bll 
TEL. 03-3480-1113($11'-?JH/) 

+ ;:(J)J~-·:; I.J A t-l<t illi~ aJ! Lii (J)t=cl>'.>'f 15t.J:< ~1!9QGitJI<15t:J ao9. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commod1ty Without notice . 
·I · ;:(J)J~-·:; 1) A H<l:.l994fl: 8 .El !J!'fl(J)illi~f±llz.'IIUI! • EOJ!IJ!Jf=t.(J)z.'9 • 
*This parts hst is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1994. 

95 • 02 Pnnted in Japan (F) 




